SUNY Cortland (11-2, 6-1 SUNYAC) -vs- SUNY Plattsburgh (6-7, 3-3 SUNYAC)
01/17/15 at Plattsburgh, NY (Memorial Hall)

Date: 01/17/15 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: LS SUNY Cortland 27 38 65
Site: Plattsburgh, NY (Memorial Hall) SUNY Plattsburgh 29 27 56
Referees: Larry Ruffing, Rachel Kimball, Ricky Wilcox
SUNY Cortland 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 DUMAS, Brittney * 35 8-15 2-3 2-2 2-10 12 2 1 3 1 2 20
04 RANDO, Brittany * 32 4-7 3-6 6-6 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 2 17
22 CHAPKO, Cassidy * 27 2-9 1-6 4-5 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 2 9
23 WOLSTENHOLME, Erin * 33 4-10 0-4 0-0 1-6 7 3 3 3 0 1 8
10 MINOR, Lindsey * 32 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 5 3 0 0 4
14 LEVINE, Danielle 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
11  WHITE, Shannon 7 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
31 DeMARCO, Brooke 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
05 McHUGH, Kerry 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 0
32 SEGER, Sarah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 FRASIER, Rae 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-52 7-23 14-16 11-28 39 11 13 17 1 9 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25 44.00 % 3-12 25.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 4-11 36.36 % 12-13 92.31 %
Total 22-52 423 % 7-23 30.4 % 14-16 87.5 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: O
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 7 03:01
SUNY Plattsburgh 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 PAUL, Devona * 40 6-12 0-0 3-3 4-3 7 1 2 4 3 0 15
10 MARSHALL, Brittany * 36 5-12 4-10 0-0 1-3 4 3 6 4 0 0 14
32 LINDER, Stephanie * 23 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 3 12
05 TAYLOR, Allie & 29 3-12 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
12  GREEN, Misha * 26 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 5 1 3 0 0 2
33 MILLER, Jax 27 2-10 2-9 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 6
55 LEWIS, Yazmin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 CHAMBERS, Shanielle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 DOLAN, Jessica 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 10-28 6-6 8-20 28 16 13 16 3 4 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 4-10 40.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 9-29 31.03 % 6-18 33.33 % 3-3 100.00 %
Total 20-56 35.7 % 10-28 35.7 % 6-6 100.0 %

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 9

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 9 1st-10:10

Fast Break Points: 6



SUNY Cortland 27

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 DUMAS, Brittney 17  4-7 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 2 1 1 8
4 RANDO, Brittany 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 3
22  CHAPKO, Cassidy 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 6] 0 3
23  WOLSTENHOLME, Erin 14 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 (0] 1 4
10  MINOR, Lindsey 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 2
14  LEVINE, Danielle 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 3
11 WHITE, Shannon 4 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 3
31 DeMARCO, Brooke 6 O0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 1
5 McHUGH, Kerry 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 6] 1 0
32 SEGER, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 FRASIER, Rae 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 3-12 2-3 1-15 16 5 6 11 1 5 27
44.0 % 25.0 % 66.7 %
SUNY Plattsburgh 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 PAUL, Devona 20 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 3 1 0 8
10 MARSHALL, Brittany 20 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 0 8
32 LINDER, Stephanie 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
5 TAYLOR, Allie 16 3-8 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 (0] 0 0 7
12  GREEN, Misha 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 6] 6] 0 0
33 MILLER, Jax 12 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 (0] 0 0 6
55 LEWIS, Yazmin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  CHAMBERS, Shanielle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 (6} 1 (0] 0 0
30 DOLAN, Jessica 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 4-10 3-3 1-13 14 4 8 8 1 2 29

40.7 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
SUNY Cortland 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 DUMAS, Brittney 18 4-8 2-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 12
4 RANDO, Brittany 18 3-6 2-5 6-6 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 14
22  CHAPKO, Cassidy 16 1-5 0-3 4-5 0-0 0 0 2 0] 6] 2 6
23  WOLSTENHOLME, Erin 19 25 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 (0] 0 4
10  MINOR, Lindsey 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
14  LEVINE, Danielle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 WHITE, Shannon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 DeMARCO, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 McHUGH, Kerry 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 6] 0 0
32 SEGER, Sarah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 FRASIER, Rae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 4-11 12-13 10-13 23 6 7 6 (o} 4 38
40.7 % 36.4 % 92.3 %
SUNY Plattsburgh 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  PAUL, Devona 20 3-7 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 1 1 1 2 0 7
10 MARSHALL, Brittany 16 2-6 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 0 6
32 LINDER, Stephanie 17  4-7 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 12
5 TAYLOR, Allie 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 1 0 0 0
12 GREEN, Misha 19 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 0 2
33 MILLER, Jax 15 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 (6} 1 0 0 0
55 LEWIS, Yazmin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  CHAMBERS, Shanielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 DOLAN, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-29 6-18 3-3 7-7 14 12 5 8 2 2 27

31.0 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cortland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Plattsburgh

GOOD 3PTR by RANDO,BRITTANY 19:50 3-0 V3
ASSIST by CHAPKO,CASSIDY --
19:27 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,DEVONA(IN the paint)
-- ASSIST by LINDER,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 19:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
18:56 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,DEVONA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 18:27
18:21 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,DEVONA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by DUMAS,BRITTNEY(in the paint) 18:07 5-6 H1
17:59 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MISHA
REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY ==
MISS 3PTR by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 17:30
== REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
16:59 TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
STEAL by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 16:58
MISS LAYUP by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 16:41
16:41 BLOCK by PAUL,DEVONA
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:40
SUB IN by DEMARCO,BROOKE 16:40
SUB OUT by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 16:40
16:27 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY ==
MISS 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 16:18
== REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
16:08 MISS 3PTR by LINDER,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY ==
TURNOVER by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 16:02
FOUL by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 16:02
15:46 TURNOVER by PAUL,DEVONA
STEAL by RANDO,BRITTANY 15:46
MISS 3PTR by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 15:40
== REBOUND DEF by LINDER,STEPHANIE
15:27 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY ==
TURNOVER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 15:20
SUB IN by MCHUGH,KERRY 15:20
SUB OUT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 15:20
15:03 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,DEVONA
REBOUND DEF by RANDO,BRITTANY -
TURNOVER by MCHUGH,KERRY 14:54
14:52 STEAL by LINDER,STEPHANIE

14:48 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARSHALL,BRITTANY

FOUL by RANDO,BRITTANY 14:47
14:47 5-9 H4 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ALLIE
14:47 SUB IN by MILLER,JAX
14:47 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALLIE
TURNOVER by MCHUGH,KERRY 14:37
14:27 TURNOVER by LINDER,STEPHANIE
14:27 FOUL by LINDER,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by WHITE,SHANNON 14:27
SUB OUT by MCHUGH,KERRY 14:27
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SHANNON(in the paint) 14:08 7-9 H2

ASSIST by DUMAS,BRITTNEY ==



14:07 FOUL by LINDER,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by WHITE,SHANNON 14:07 8-9 H1
14:07 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALLIE
14:07 SUB OUT by LINDER,STEPHANIE
13:49 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by MINOR,LINDSEY --
13:40 FOUL by GREEN,MISHA
MISS LAYUP by DEMARCO,BROOKE 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,DEVONA
13:25 8-11 H3 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 13:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MISHA
12:50 TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
STEAL by RANDO,BRITTANY 12:49
12:44 FOUL by GREEN,MISHA
MISS FT by DEMARCO,BROOKE 12:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEMARCO,BROOKE 12:44 9-11 H2
SUB IN by FRASIER,RAE 12:44
SUB OUT by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 12:44
12:44 SUB IN by LEWIS,YAZMIN
12:44 SUB OUT by GREEN,MISHA
12:14 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAX

REBOUND DEF by RANDO,BRITTANY --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SHANNON 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
11:30 9-14 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
-- ASSIST by MILLER,JAX
GOOD JUMPER by MINOR,LINDSEY 11:11 11-14 H3
11:00 11-17 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JAX
-- ASSIST by MARSHALL,BRITTANY

10:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LEVINE,DANIELLE 10:56
SUB IN by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 10:56
SUB IN by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 10:56
SUB OUT by MINOR,LINDSEY 10:56
SUB OUT by WHITE,SHANNON 10:56
SUB OUT by DEMARCO,BROOKE 10:56
MISS 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
10:10 11-20 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JAX
-- ASSIST by MARSHALL,BRITTANY

TURNOVER by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 09:43
SUB IN by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 09:43
SUB OUT by FRASIER,RAE 09:43

09:22 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by DUMAS,BRITTNEY(in the paint) 09:06 13-20 H7

08:45 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ALLIE
BLOCK by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 08:45
REBOUND DEF by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JAX

08:01 TURNOVER by LEWIS,YAZMIN
TURNOVER by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 07:52
SUB IN by MCHUGH,KERRY 07:52
SUB OUT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 07:52

07:41 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAX
REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,KERRY --
GOOD JUMPER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 07:28 15-20 H5

07:07 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY --



TURNOVER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY

STEAL by MCHUGH,KERRY
MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,KERRY

GOOD JUMPER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY
SUB IN by MINOR,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by RANDO,BRITTANY

TURNOVER by MINOR,LINDSEY

STEAL by DUMAS,BRITTNEY
TURNOVER by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINOR,LINDSEY

GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,DANIELLE
ASSIST by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by MINOR,LINDSEY
MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,KERRY

SUB IN by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by MCHUGH,KERRY
FOUL by DUMAS,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
GOOD LAYUP by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINOR,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
ASSIST by MINOR,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN
TURNOVER by MINOR,LINDSEY

FOUL by MINOR,LINDSEY

FOUL by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY
MISS JUMPER by MINOR,LINDSEY

VISITORS: SUNY Cortland

15-22
17-22

17-24
19-24

19-27

22-27

24-27

27-27

27-28
27-29

H7
H5

H7
H5

H8

H5

H3

H1
H2

TURNOVER by PAUL,DEVONA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)

SUB IN by DOLAN,JESSICA

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,SHANIELLE
SUB OUT by MILLER,JAX

SUB OUT by LEWIS,YAZMIN
TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,SHANIELLE

TURNOVER by PAUL,DEVONA

STEAL by DOLAN,JESSICA
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BRITTANY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
ASSIST by PAUL,DEVONA

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,DEVONA

SUB IN by MILLER,JAX

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,DEVONA
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JAX

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAX

MISS JUMPER by PAUL,DEVONA

GOOD FT by PAUL,DEVONA
GOOD FT by PAUL,DEVONA

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,SHANIELLE

Second Half Play By Play

Time

Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Plattsburgh

19:50 27-32

H5

GOOD 3PTR by LINDER,STEPHANIE



-- ASSIST by PAUL,DEVONA

MISS 3PTR by RANDO,BRITTANY 19:21
REBOUND OFF by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 18:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
18:48 FOUL by GREEN,MISHA
GOOD FT by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 18:48 28-32 H4
GOOD FT by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 18:48 29-32 H3
18:38 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by RANDO,BRITTANY 18:31 31-32 H1
ASSIST by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN --

17:59 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ALLIE
TURNOVER by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 17:32
FOUL by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 17:32
17:14 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by MINOR,LINDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 17:03
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,LINDSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN(in the paint) 16:54 33-32 V1
ASSIST by MINOR,LINDSEY --
16:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:44 MISS 3PTR by LINDER,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MISHA
16:41 TURNOVER by GREEN,MISHA
STEAL by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 16:40
GOOD JUMPER by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN(in the paint) 16:28 35-32 V3
ASSIST by MINOR,LINDSEY --
16:14 TURNOVER by GREEN,MISHA
GOOD 3PTR by RANDO,BRITTANY 16:01 38-32 V6

ASSIST by CHAPKO,CASSIDY --
15:28 38-35 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LINDER,STEPHANIE
-- ASSIST by MARSHALL,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDER,STEPHANIE
14:54 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN --
14:47 FOUL by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
14:47 SUB IN by MILLER,JAX
14:47 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALLIE
MISS 3PTR by RANDO,BRITTANY 14:37
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,LINDSEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:31
14:25 FOUL by LINDER,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 14:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JAX
13:57 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL,DEVONA
13:53 MISS LAYUP by PAUL,DEVONA

REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by RANDO,BRITTANY 13:35 41-35 V6
ASSIST by CHAPKO,CASSIDY --
13:03 41-38 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LINDER,STEPHANIE
-- ASSIST by GREEN,MISHA

MISS LAYUP by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 12:52
12:52 BLOCK by PAUL,DEVONA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 12:39
FOUL by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 12:39
SUB IN by SEGER,SARAH 12:39
SUB IN by LEVINE,DANIELLE 12:39

SUB OUT by MINOR,LINDSEY 12:39



SUB OUT by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 12:39

12:39 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALLIE
12:39 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
12:16 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAX
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:10 TURNOVER by MILLER,JAX
STEAL by LEVINE,DANIELLE 12:09
12:08 FOUL by MILLER,JAX
MISS 3PTR by RANDO,BRITTANY 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,DEVONA
SUB IN by MCHUGH,KERRY 11:34
SUB OUT by RANDO,BRITTANY 11:34
11:24 MISS LAYUP by PAUL,DEVONA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 11:21
SUB OUT by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 11:21
MISS JUMPER by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN 11:06
REBOUND OFF by SEGER,SARAH --
TURNOVER by SEGER,SARAH 11:03
10:56 MISS 3PTR by LINDER,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by SEGER,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 10:36
REBOUND OFF by SEGER,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by SEGER,SARAH 10:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MISHA
FOUL by MCHUGH,KERRY 09:49
SUB IN by RANDO,BRITTANY 09:49
SUB IN by MINOR,LINDSEY 09:49
SUB OUT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY 09:49
SUB OUT by SEGER,SARAH 09:49
09:47 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAX

-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL,DEVONA
09:42 41-40 V1 GOOD JUMPER by PAUL,DEVONA(In the paint)

TURNOVER by MCHUGH,KERRY 09:36
09:35 STEAL by LINDER,STEPHANIE
FOUL by MCHUGH,KERRY 09:34
SUB IN by WHITE,SHANNON 09:34
SUB OUT by MCHUGH,KERRY 09:34
09:19 TURNOVER by PAUL,DEVONA
TURNOVER by MINOR,LINDSEY 09:08
09:08 STEAL by LINDER,STEPHANIE
08:56 TURNOVER by GREEN,MISHA
SUB IN by DUMAS,BRITTNEY 08:56
SUB OUT by LEVINE,DANIELLE 08:56
08:56 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
08:56 SUB OUT by LINDER,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by MINOR,LINDSEY 08:30
08:30 BLOCK by PAUL,DEVONA

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MISHA
08:09 41-42 H1 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,DEVONA(In the paint)

FOUL by MINOR,LINDSEY 08:09
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 08:09

08:09 41-43 H2 GOOD FT by PAUL,DEVONA
TURNOVER by WHITE,SHANNON 07:45

07:27 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by DUMAS,BRITTNEY(in the paint) 07:09 43-43

06:39 MISS LAYUP by PAUL,DEVONA
REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,LINDSEY (in the paint) 06:12 45-43 V2

06:04 MISS LAYUP by PAUL,DEVONA

REBOUND DEF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY --



GOOD 3PTR by DUMAS,BRITTNEY
ASSIST by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN

SUB IN by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by WHITE,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY
REBOUND OFF by RANDO,BRITTANY
GOOD 3PTR by DUMAS,BRITTNEY
ASSIST by RANDO,BRITTANY

STEAL by DUMAS,BRITTNEY

MISS 3PTR by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by DUMAS,BRITTNEY
MISS LAYUP by DUMAS,BRITTNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPKO,CASSIDY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DUMAS,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by DUMAS,BRITTNEY

FOUL by WOLSTENHOLME,ERIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

STEAL by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY
GOOD FT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by CHAPKO,CASSIDY

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by RANDO,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by RANDO,BRITTANY

05:43
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:18

04:53

04:23
04:04
04:04
03:39

03:33
03:01
02:45
02:43
02:17
01:58

01:44

01:12
00:58
00:58
00:58
00:58
00:54
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:44
00:44
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:39
00:37
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:32
00:30
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26

48-43 V5
51-43 V8
53-43 V10
53-46 V7
55-46 V9
55-47 V8
55-48 V7
56-48 V8
57-48 V9
57-51 V6
58-51 V7
59-51 V8
59-54 V5
60-54 V6
61-54 V7

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LINDER,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALLIE
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAX

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BRITTANY

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
ASSIST by LINDER,STEPHANIE
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LINDER,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MISHA

REBOUND DEF by LINDER,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by GREEN,MISHA
GOOD FT by GREEN,MISHA
FOUL by GREEN,MISHA
FOUL by MILLER,JAX

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALLIE
SUB OUT by GREEN,MISHA
FOUL by MILLER,JAX

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JAX

SUB IN by GREEN,MISHA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALLIE
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BRITTANY

FOUL by GREEN,MISHA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALLIE

SUB OUT by GREEN,MISHA

GOOD 3PTR by LINDER,STEPHANIE
ASSIST by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MILLER,JAX

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MARSHALL,BRITTANY



REBOUND DEF by RANDO,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by RANDO,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by RANDO,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by RANDO,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by RANDO,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

62-54
63-54

63-56

64-56
65-56

V 8
V9

V7

V 8
V9

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY

FOUL by PAUL,DEVONA

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAX

REBOUND OFF by PAUL,DEVONA

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,DEVONA(in the paint)
FOUL by MARSHALL,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRITTANY



